Frequency GHz dB/100 ft dB/100 m
110 500 1640
Attenuation (+25ºC)
dB/100ft dB/100m
K1 1.0932 3.586789
K2 0.000125 0.000410
Calculation
IL = (K1 x √(f) + K2 x f) x Cable Length

Attenuation (per 100ft) at any frequency: 1.0932*sqrt(f(MHz)) +
0.00125*f(MHz)
Ordering Guide
CLS110     -XXX     XXX-     XX.X     X
- Connector A Connector B - Length / 3 dig M  Meters
F    Feet
Code Description
10M 1.0mm Male Connector
10F 1.0mm Female Connector
Assembled and tested assemblies
provide assured performance.
Global manufacturing
capability: US, and Asia.
Heritage—in the air and on the ground,
thousands of assemblies built over decades.
Rev.4: 12/2023
110
Test and Measurement
Times Microwave Systems
358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, CT 06492, USA
T 800. 867.2629
Amplitude Stability While in Motion Phase Stability While in Motion
Our flex test method uses 4ft cables at 110GHz. The testing equipment calibration occurs every 8 hours. Email us at techquestions@timesmicro.com
to obtain a copy of the test procedure specifications and results.
4 ft assembly, 110 Ghz 4 ft assembly, 110 Ghz
-17
-18
-19
-20
-21
-22
-23
17136 25632
50
40
30
20
10
-10
-20
-30
0
17136 25632